

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 445/2000

BHUPENDRA S. BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANTHONY J.C. DESA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj,Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma,Adv.
ms.Shreya Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For State of Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.
Chhattisgarh Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

In the meantime, counsel for the State of
Chattisgarh is permitted to file counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may also be filed in the
meantime.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER