

R ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 445/2000

BHUPENDRA S. BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS  
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For M.P.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2015.03.18  
17:03:59 IST  
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 445 OF 2000

BHUPENDRA S. BHATIA

....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

