

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 445/2000

BHUPENDRA S. BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 16/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

For M.P. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(MADHU BALA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(ASHA SONI)

COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 445 OF 2000

BHUPENDRA S. BHATIA

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having considered the matter, we are of the view that the State of Chhattisgarh should be called upon to pay the dues of the appellant in terms of the order of this Court dated 06.12.2006 in Civil Appeal No. 445 of 2000. Once the said dues are paid, it will be open to the State of Chhattisgarh to take up the matter with the State of Madhya Pradesh for discharge/apportionment of liability, if so advised. The amount with interest at 6% p.a. will be paid within a period of three months from today.

Counter affidavit of the State of Chhattisgarh is taken on record.

...2/-

I.A. is disposed of in the above terms.

.....
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI
16TH MARCH, 2015

.....J.
[N.V. RAMANA]